FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1954-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → →

10-23-2000



VER SHEET

ONLY

Docket No.:

32516US01

To the Honorable Commissio.	101493958	record th	e attached original docum	nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Allied Corporation				204
		Name:	Allied-Signal, Inc.	<u> </u>
		Internal Add	ress: <u>Law Department</u>	<u> </u>
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Addre	ess: P.O. Box 2245R	The same of the sa
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Morri	istown State	· NI 71P· 07960
☑ Corporation-State New York				
☐ Other			l(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🗵 No		on	
2. Nature of conveyance:			Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Mannan	1	Partnership	
☐ Assignment	Merger Change of Name		ion-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	•			
Other		designation is	ot domiciled in the United States	s, a domestic Yes N
Execution Date: September 30, 1987			nust be a separate document fro	
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Registration N	No.(s)
		1. 742,943	3. 743,332	, ,
		2. 1,134,022	*	
10-10-00				
MBU 10-10-00	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	A No	
E. Name and address of party to whom or			er of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed			involved:	4
Name:John J. Held				
Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	\$115.00
		☑ Enclose	d	
	4 (A)	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	u	
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: 500 West Madison St	rant	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
Street Address. Sub West Madison St.	TOUT THE PARTY OF			
		12 0017		
City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: <u>60661</u>	13-0017		
072072000 DBTRNE 00000093 742943		USE THE SPACE		
) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 75.00 OP	/			
Statement and signature.	$\overline{}$	0 1		
To the best of my knowledge and belie.	f, the foregoing joforma	ation to true and	correct and any attached o	copy is a true copy
of the original document.	X/1	/ ///n	٨	
John J. Held	/ Fil	c / / 4.00	10/6/0	0
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	ents, and TRADEMA	RK

REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0990

FILED AND

SEP 30 1987

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ALLIED CORPORATION

INTO

ALLIED-SIGNAL INC.

ALLIED-SIGNAL INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: This corporation was incorporated on May 13, 1985 under the name East/West Newco Corporation.

SECOND: This corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Allied Corporation, incorporated in the State of New York on December 17, 1920.

THIRD: The laws of the State of New York permit the merger of a domestic corporation into a corporation organized under the laws of . another State.

FOURTH: This corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on September 25, 1987, determined to merge into itself Allied Corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation merge into itself and assume all the liabilities and obligations of The Signal Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation; Allied Corporation, a New York corporation; and The Garrett Corporation, a California corporation.

RESOLVED: That the merger of The Signal Companies, Inc. into the Corporation shall be effective on September 30, 1987, at 12:01 a.m. EDT; that the merger of Allied Corporation into the Corporation shall be effective on September 30, 1987, at 4:00 p.m. EDT; and that the merger of The Garrett Corporation into the Corporation shall be effective on September 30, 1987, at 8:00 p.m. EDT.

RESOLVED: That in connection with the mergers into the Corporation of The Signal Companies, Inc., Allied Corporation and The Garrett Corporation (collectively, "the Mergers"), the proper officers of the Corporation are authorized to make, execute and file with the Secretary of State of Delaware certificates of ownership and merger in conformity with Delaware law, to cause certified copies thereof to be recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, and to do all other acts and things whatsoever which may in anywise be necessary or proper to effect the Mergers.

FIFTH: This certificate shall become effective on September 30, 1987, at 4:00 p.m. EDT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allied-Signal Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed this 5000 day of September, 1987.

ALLIED-SIGNAL INC.

Brian D. Forr

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

Corporate Seal)

Andrew B. Samet Assistant Secretary



Office of SECRETARY OF STATE

I. MICHAEL HARKINS, Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Certificate of Ownership of "ALLIED-SIGNAL INC.", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, merging "ALLIED CORPORATION", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware, as received and filed in this office the thirtieth day of September, A.D. 1987, at 4 o'clock P.M.

And I do hereby further certify that the aforesaid Corporation shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have necessate of and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Delaware, at Dover, this twenty-fifth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight.

JUH 22 1988

Manage Harking, Secretary of State

FORM 123

4k-32

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
5 0B	525,502	May 23, 1950
A.C.E.	838,143	November 7, 1967
A-C	628,039	June 5, 1956
A-C	643,114	March 26, 1957
ACCUDRI	1,275,657	May 1, 1984
ACCUFLUOR	1,311,732	January 1, 1985
ACCUGLASS	1,361,262	September 24, 1985
ACCULITE	1,250,751	September 13, 1983
ACCUSPIN	1,009,795	May 6, 1975
ACLAR	729,017	March 27, 1962
ACLYN	1,436,974	April 21, 1987
ACLON	1,076,214	November 1, 1977
ACP logo	1,251,367	September 20, 1983
AIR GUARD	773,030	July 14, 1964
ALLEXITE	1,301,327	October 23, 1984
ALLIED & design	1,223,496	January 11, 1983
ALLIED & design	1,223,805	January 18, 1983
ALLIED & design	1,313,242	January 8, 1985
ALTEX	1,107,182	November 28, 1978
ALTRALOY	1,413,013	October 14, 1986
ANSO	983,576	January 6, 1970
ANSO-X	1,031,483	January 27, 1976
ANSC-X	1,423,951	January 6, 1987
ANSO IV	1,250,402	September 6, 1983
ANSO-TEX	1,440,004	May 19, 1987
ANSO-TEX	1,445,224	June 30, 1987
ANSO V WORRY FREE	1,458,387	September 22, 1987
ANS365	1,400,831	July 15, 1986
ANTIOXIDANT B	644,989	May 7, 1977

AUTOLITE	533,184	November 7, 1950
AUTOLITE	637,085	November 13, 1956
AUTO-LITE	110,818	June 13, 1916
BARDOL	259,899	August 13, 1929
3 design	1,417,204	February 27, 1986
BENDIX logo	893,545	June 30, 1970
BENDIX logo	1,058,173	February 8, 1977
BENDIX logo	1,063,807	April 19, 1977
BENDIX logo	1,069,501	July 12, 1977
BENDIX logo	893,583	June 30, 1970
BENDIX logo	896,880	August 18, 1970
BENDIX logo	915,025	June 15, 1971
BENDIX logo	919,637	September 7, 1971
BENDIX logo	947,517	November 21, 1972
BENDIX	518,384	December 6, 1949
BENDIX	525,126	May 9, 1950
BENDIX	537,661	February 13, 1951
BENDIX	542,890	May 29, 1951
BRC	597,823	November 9, 1954
BW & design	392,585	January 6, 1942
BW & design	608,274	July 5, 1955
BW & design	617,755	December 20, 1955
3W & design	741,872	December 11, 1962
CAPRAN	730,229	April 24, 1962
CAPRAN MDO	1,373,776	December 3, 1985
CAPROLAN	623,610	March 26, 1956
CAPROLAN	629,770	July 3, 1956
CAPRON	1,316,378	January 29, 19 8 5
CAPTIVA	806,792	April 5, 1966
CAPTIVA	807,975	May 10, 1966
CAPTIVA DRESS	1,377,415	January 7, 1986
CEL-PAK	595,925	September 28, 1954
		_

CERAMETALIX	619,067	January 10, 1956
CLARIFLOC	1,181,722	December 15, 1981
COMPET	1,384,119	Repruary 15, 1986
COROPLEAT	693,506	Rebruary 23, 1960
CPEME DE CAPTIVA	1,417,490	November 18, 1986
003	775,317	August 18, 1964
DEVITRIUM	1,257,392	November 15, 1983
Diagonal design	1,194,679	May 4, 1982
Diagonal design	1,461,490	October 13, 1987
Dipstick design	355,729	March 29, 1938
DUC-DUTY	647,373	June 25, 1957
DUC-SERVO	258,394	July 9, 1929
DUO-TRONIC	679,263	May 26, 1959
EASY CHANGE	649,314	July 30, 1957
EMULSIFIED	1,422,623	December 30, 1986
FASHIONNATION	936,317	June 20, 1972
FILCRON	432,217	August 26, 1947
FK	631,331	July 24, 1956
FLEST TECH	1,298,170	September 25, 1984
FLUX GATE	399,682	January 26, 1943
FRAM	337,799	August 18, 1936
FRAM	375,855	March 5, 1940
FRAM	641,730	February 19, 1957
FRAM & design	837,113	October 17, 1967
FRAM & design	716,464	June 6, 1961
FREE FLEX	737,505	September 11, 1962
FRICTION-KING	618,230	December 27, 1955
GALAX	956,117	March 27, 1973
GENESOLV	729,052	March 27, 1962
GENETRON	425,171	November 5, 1946
GENETRON	538,951	March 6, 1951
GENETRON	1,181,714	December 15, 1981

GUA PANTEETH	969,239	September 15, 1973
GUARDEX	1,236,334	May 3, 1983
GYRC FLUX GATE	398,779	November 24, 1942
HALOFPESH	1,270,815	March 20, 1984
HIDDEN HEROES	1,456,897	September 8, 1987
Hippo design	1,004,036	February 4, 1975
HYDRO-ACT & design	1,101,408	September 3, 1978
HYDROVAC	394,268	March 31, 1942
H YDROFIL	1,408,578	September 9, 1986
INSULAST	1,364,168	October 8, 1985
KOREON	113,800	October 31, 1916
KRYSTALTITE	924,539	November 30, 1971
LMI	1,372,001	November 26, 1985
MASTER VAC	687,841	November 10, 1959
METGLAS	1,010,307	May 13, 1975
METGLAS	1,152,122	April 28, 1981
METGLAS	1,238,062	May 17, 1983
METGLAS	1,358,845	September 10, 1985
MICROMATCH	639,334	January 1, 1957
MOC-15	1,479,213	March 8, 1988
MUTUAL	1,230,705	March 15, 1983
N & design	569,371	January 20, 1953
N.A.	941,185	August 22, 1972
NADONE	657,602	January 28, 1958
NAFT	934,316	May 23, 1972
NATURALUSTER	1,144,325	December 23, 1980
NAXOL	665,249	August 5, 1958
NUTRAMIN	933,070	May 2, 1972
NYBRAD	835,313	September 19, 1967
NYPEL	684,971	September 15, 1959
OPTO-LASE	1,478,387	March 1, 1988
OZENE	649,944	August 13, 1957

PAM-PLUS	1,358,032	September 3, 1985
PAX-PURGE	1,295,323	September 18, 1988
PAXON	1,028,303	December 30, 1975
PAY A LITTLE NOW INSTEAD		
OF A LOT LATER	1,454,133	August 25, 1987
PERFECTLUSTER	1,291,132	August 21, 1984
PETRA	1,047,260	August 31, 1976
PETRA	1,117,518	May 8, 1979
PLASTAID	1,223,046	January 11, 1983
PLO design	791,331	June 22, 1965
POLYMIST	938,408	July 25, 1972
POWER TIP	706,234	October 25, 1960
POWERSEAL	1,391,368	April 29, 1986
POWERCORE	1,404,500	August 5, 1986
PRESTICONE	1,205,220	August 17, 1982
PRESTOLITE	742,943	January 1, 1963
PRESTOLITE	1,129,818	January 29, 1980
PRESTOLITE	1,134,022	April 29, 1980
PRESTOLITE	1,317,718	February 5, 1985
PREST-O-LITE	107,006	November 9, 1915
Ball & design	743,332	January 8, 1963
Ball & design	756,750	September 17, 1963
Ball & design	1,300,252	October 16, 1984
Q/GARD	1,272,290	April 3, 1984
ROBOTAIR	541,898	May 8, 1951
SD3	784,370	February 2, 1965
SENTINEL	1,467,227	December 1, 1987
SHEAR-SAVER	1,440,456	May 26, 1987
SOLVAY	251,430	January 8, 1929
SOLVAY	267,770	February 25, 1930
SOLVAY	289,052	November 17, 1931
SOLVAY	299,745	December 20, 1932

SOLVAY & design	620,181	January 31, 1956
SPECTRA	1,375,927	December 17, 1985
STRIVE FOR EXCELLÊNCE	1,170,174	September 21, 1981
SIX	1,019,346	September 19, 1975
SULE-N	937,186	April 4, 1972
SULF-N 45	1,220,487	December 21, 1982
SUPERCOOL	1,005,682	March 4, 1975
SYSTEM-GUARD	946,315	October 31, 1972
TEC	1,352,590	August 6, 1985
THEIC	948,780	December 19, 1972
TRU-CUPL	779,722	November 10, 1964
TU-FLO	615,205	November 1, 1955
TWINPLEX	382,778	November 12, 1940
ULTRAVAR	1,416,542	November 11, 1986
UNIDRAW	1,283,334	January 26, 1984
URAN	621,574	February 21, 1956
VAR-O-POWER	544,718	July 10, 1951
VFO	1,106,597	November 21, 1978
WEAR-GUARD	723,102	October 24, 1961
WEARGUARD	1,443,041	June 16, 1987
WEATHERVISION	1,109,207	December 19, 1978
XTRABOND	1,148,358	March 17, 1981

PENDING APPLICATION

Trademark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
A COUCH LOR	73/6585 03	May 1, 1987

ek-32

RECORDED: 10/10/2000